

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1735/2004

M/S. STARWIRE (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH
C.A. No. 5274/2004
(With Office Report)

Date : 20/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Narayan,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K.Sanghi,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.03.23
17:13:01 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1735 OF 2004

M/s. Starwire (India) Ltd.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Commnr. Of Central Excise, Delhi

Respondent(s)

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5274 OF 2004
O R D E R

No body appears on behalf of the appellant.

On going through the order of the CEGAT we find that duty demanded is only Rs.4,28,764/-. Moreover, by the impugned order the CEGAT has simply remanded the case back to the adjudicating authority. On these grounds we are of the opinion that the order of the CEGAT does not call for any interference. Accordingly, the appeals are dismissed.

.....J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi;
Date: 20.3.2015.